MARYLAND REGISTER
Emergency Action on Regulations
Comparison to Federal Standards Submission and Response
Name:   Charlene L Necessary
Agency:   Maryland State Department of Education
Address:   200 W. Baltimore Street
State:   MD
Zip:   21201

Date of Publication in
MD Register
1. COMAR Codification
Title Subtitle Chapter Regulation
13A 01 07 01—.06
2. Name of Promulgating Authority
Maryland State Department of Education
3. Name of Regulations Coordinator
Charlene L Necessary
Telephone Number
410-767-0467
 Mailing Address
200 W. Baltimore Street
 City
Baltimore
State
MD
Zip Code
21201
Email
4. Name of Person to Call About this Document
Elliott L. Schoen
Telephone No.
410-576-6465
Email Address
5. Check applicable items:
X- New Regulations
_- Amendments to Existing Regulations
X- Repeal of Existing Regulations
_- Incorporation by Reference of Documents Requiring DSD Approval
6. Date Requested for Emergency Status to Begin: 1/3/2022
 Date Requested for Emergency Status to Expire: 7/1/2022
7. Agency Will Take the Following Action on These Regulations
_- Promulgate them in accordance with State Government Article, §§ 10-101 --
10-126
X- Allow them to expire
8. Is there proposed text which is identical to emergency text:
_- Yes  X- No
9. Check the following item if it is included in the attached document:
_- Incorporation by Reference (IBR) approval form(s) attached and 18 copies of
documents proposed for incorporation submitted to DSD. (Submit 18 paper
copies of IBR document to DSD and one copy to AELR.)
10. Reason for Request for Emergency Status
The regulations are necessary to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in Maryland
public schools, prevent public school closures, and limit the number of students
required to quarantine out of the classroom during the 2021-2022 school year
due to COVID-19.
11. Certificate of Authorized Officer
  I certify that the attached document is in compliance with the Administrative
Procedure Act. I also certify that the attached text has been approved for
legality by Elliott L. Schoen, Assistant Attorney General,  (telephone #410-576-
6465) on December 9, 2021. A signed copy of the approval is on file at this
agency.
Name of Authorized Officer
Mohammed Choudhury
Title Telephone No.
State Superintendent of Schools 410-767-0467
Date
December 9, 2021
Title 13A
A STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Subtitle 01 STATE SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
13A.01.07 Face Coverings in School Facilities
Authority: Education Article, §1-101, 2-205, and 2-303, Annotated Code of
Maryland; Federal Statutory References: 20 U.S.C. §1232 et seq., 20
U.S.C. §1400 et seq., 29 U.S.C. §794 et seq., 42 U.S.C. §12101 et seq.
Notice of Emergency Action
[]